

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3724/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2005 in RFA No. 834/1999, 159/1999, dated 25.10.2005 in

RFA 2701/1999, 2702/1999, 2703/1999, 2704/1999 & 2706/199 and dated 8.12.2005 in RFA 2705/1999 of

the High COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr.AAG.Pb.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the SLP as well as on the application

for condonation of delay.

There shall be stay of the enhanced compensation awarded

by the High Court in the meanwhile.

Tag this matter with SLP(C)No.2226-2231/2006.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

COURT MASTER
ER

(ANAND

COURT MAST