

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2 & 4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19629-19648/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2005 in RFA No.159,834-837, 1330-1334, 1352-1353, 1355-1357, 1831-1834/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB SMALL SCALE INDS. CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARSHOTTAM DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1 in SLP.19638/05 and appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)(With office report dt. 5.9.2007)

Date: 24/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The prayer for substitution by condonation of delay and setting aside the abatement in respect of respondent No.1 is allowed.

(S. Thapar) (Radha R. Bhatia)

PS to Registrar Court Master