

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2226-2231/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2005 in RFA No. 2701/1999 & RFA No. 2702/1999 & RFA No. 2703/1999 & RFA No. 2704/1999 & RFA No. 2706/1999 & RFA No. 3452/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES CORPN.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

with SLP(C) NO. 3717 of 2006

(With Appln. For C/delay in filing SLP AND office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19629-19648 of 2005

(With Appln. For Directions and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 7352 of 2006

(With Appln. For C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9222 of 2006

( With Appln. For C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11269 of 2006

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11195 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14392 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14393 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 01/10/2010            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

Counsel appearing for the parties:

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Ramakrishna, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Mrs. Manju Bhagat, Adv.

Dr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.  
Mr. J.S. Maharatt, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

2006. Delay condoned in SLP Nos. 3717, 7352 and 9222 of

Leave granted.  
Hearing expedited.  
Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER