

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8916/2010

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURMUKH SINGH (D) TH:LRS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

with Civil Appeal No. 8917/2010

(Office report on default)

Date : 16/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, one month's time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to ensure compliance of the previous order passed by this Court, including the Office Report dated 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2015.

(Sonali Saund)  
Sr. P.A(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master