

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8918 OF 2010

The State of Punjab etc. etc.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Harbhajan Singh (D) Thr. Lrs. & Ors. etc. etc.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 01.10.2010.

It is submitted that Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal issued in respect of the Respondents have been received back with the remarks stated against them.

S.No.	Respondent	Remark
1.	Common Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 in RFA Nos. 835/99 & 1354/99 viz., Daljit Singh & Sant Kaur	Died
2.	Common Respondent Nos. 1(i) & 2 in RFA No. 1061/99 viz. Kirpal Kaur	
3.	Respondent No. 1 in RFA No. 1353/99 viz. Chiman Lal	
4.	Respondent No. 1 in RFA No. 1356/99 viz. Mehar Singh	
5.	Respondent No.1 in RFA No. 1331/99 & Respondent No. 2 in RFA No. 1356/99	Not residing at the given address.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellants has not taken steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Common Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 in RFA Nos. 835/99 & 1354/99, Common Respondent Nos. 1(i) & 2 in RFA No. 1061/99, Respondent No. 1 in RFA No. 1353/99, Respondent No. 1 in RFA No. 1356/99 and also not furnished the fresh and correct address of Respondent No.1 in RFA No. 1331/99 & Respondent No. 2 in RFA No. 1356/99 despite this Registry's letter dated 21.09.2012 and 04.05.2016.

Hence, the default of the Counsel for appellant is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of May, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR