

Item No.88 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8827/2010

PUNJAB S.S.INDUSTRIES & EXPORT CORPN.LTD Appellant(s)
VERSUS

MUKHTIAR SINGH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8828/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8837/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8840/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8841-8860/2010

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 8916/2010

C.A. No. 8917/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. P. Mohanty,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Saini,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. K. B. Rohtagi,Adv.

Item No.88 2

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Rajat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. A. P. Mohanty,Adv.

Mr.Subhashish Bhowmick,Adv.

Ms.Reeta Dewan Puri,Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. K. B. Rohtagi,Adv.

Mr. S. K. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Filing of Statement of Case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matters numbered above, shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)

Registrar

MG